

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 722/2010

United India Insurance Co Ltd

----Appellant

Versus

Chandra Mani Kasliwal And Others

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1368/2021

Chandramani Kasliwal W/o Shri Naresh Kasliwal

----Appellant

Versus

United India Insurance Company Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Khushboo Sharma for Ms. Archana Mantri
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Tisha Sharma for Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal (for appellant in CMA No.1368/2021)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA
Order

06/04/2026

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 722/2010:-

List the matter after two weeks as prayed by learned counsel for the respondent.

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1368/2021:-

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to remove the defect(s) pointed out by the Registry, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to this Court.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J